## TRANSFER ORDER

Pursuant to § 74.092(a)(1), Tex. Gov't Code, the District Clerk of Ector County,

Texas is ORDERED to immediately transfer all domestic relations and family law cases

currently pending in Ector County, Texas to the Presiding Judge of the 446th Judicial District Court of Ector County, Texas, for further proceedings and/or final dispositions.

Effective this date, it is FURTHER ORDERED that all domestic relations and family law cases that are hereafter filed with the District Clerk of Ector County, Texas shall be assigned to the Presiding Judge of the 446th Judicial District Court of Ector County, Texas.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

SIGNED the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2018.

W. STACY TROTTER,

JUDGE, 358<sup>th</sup> DISTRICT COURT LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE